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Initial Comments

FReport of a Biennial Construction Survey by Bllky
3. Bryant and Greg Cales conducted on
D20/2015.

Racords indicate this facility was first licensad or
submiited for leansure on 050011584 as a HA.
The facllity Is currenily loensed for 180 Beds,
Therefora the facility was surveyed for
conformance with ihe applicable porions of the
2005 Rules for Licensing of Adult Care Homes of
Saven or More Beds and applicable portions of
the 1978 (Revision 5) Edition of tha Narth
Carcling Building Codeis), Insfifutional
Ocoupancy and the 1984 Rules for Licensing of
Adult Care Homes of Seven or More Beds in
effect at the time of initial licensurs,

Bullding Equipment Malntained Safe, Operaling

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

104 NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

(a) The building and afl fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumblng equipment in an adult
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operating condition,

(k} Thig Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exceplion of Paragraph (g}

' which shall not apply to existing facilities.

Thiz Rule is nod met as evidenced by:

A, Based on obaarvation, the facility has not
maintained all fire safely equipment in a safa
manner by allowing the fire resistance rating of
bullding componants o be compromised. This
deficiency could affect all occupants of the fire
compartmeant{s) if fire and smoke weare not

| contained in the room of arigin.
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Findings: ;’;L Pellity Wi L femnan ¥ -nfawlg ys
1. 15t Flaar - Facility Main Laundry - Where the wfh;ﬂ Pebes | (825
clothes dryer vent ducts penetrate the 1 hour fire wl The PV
resistant rated ceiling thera is a gap between the m J,.—m.if—-"l-"““ Lo v

vent duct and the metal flange attached to ihe
ceiling.

2. 2rd Floor - Janlfor ' s Closet, Maintenance
Office - Celling tiles ara displacad such that thera
are gaps in the celling thus compromising the 1
hr fire reslsiant rated cellingfloor assambly.

B. Baged on observalion this rube is not being met
because facility equipment is nof being
maintained in & safe manner 25 follows; Lack of
malntenance for egquipment In the facilily has
created a fire hazard. In the event of a fire this
deficiency could affect all cooupanis in the fire
compariment if a fire were not confained within

'the room of origin.

Findings:

1. 3rd Floor Resldeni Laundry - Lint Is belng
exhausted Into the room due to the flaxible duct
connection from ihe dryer has become defached
whera it iz fransitions io a rigid dust
Accumulation of lint throughout tha room

| presents a fire hazard.

2. Throughout the facility HVAC grilles and
radiation dampera above the HVAC grilles ara
clogged with dust and dirt and in the event of a
fira could prevant the radiation dampers from
funciioning properly by nol completely closing.

C. Based on observation during the survey the

| facllity has not maintained electrical equipment in
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Conlinued From page 2

a safe manner by not maintaining emergency
lighting devices in accordance with Malional Fire
Codes and N.C. Buliding Codes. This deficiency
oould affect oocoupants of the facility exiling from
the building in the eveni of a fire that caused a
failure of the facility elecirical system.

Findimg:
1, 2nd Flaor - Whan tested the wall mounted
emargency ight adjacent o the slalrvay access

door did nol operale on baitery power,

D. Based on observation during the survay,
storage of oxygen in the facility is not being
maintained in a safe manner by Improperly
storing oxygen cylindars. This could affect
ragidants, staff and visliors in the immediate area
if & pressurized oxygen oylindar were to fall over,
be damaged and as a result become a projectile,

Findings:

1. Rooms 118, 305, 307, 312 - Oxygen boliles
wara siiiing divectly on the floor, upright, and
without any means to prevent them from falling

OEr.

Hot Water Sysiem

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER

REQUIREMENTS
{d) The hotwater system shall be of such slze to

provide an adequate supply of hot water to the
lltchen, bathrooms, laundry, housekeeping
closets and sofl ufility room, The hot walsr
temperatura at all fixturas used by residents shall

ba maintained af a minimum of 100 degreas F
| {38 degrees C) and shall nof exceed 116 dagreas
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F (46,7 dagrees C),
(k) This Rule shall apply to new and axisting ) [gg..gJL
facilllies with the exceplion of Paragraph (e} |J Mﬁ; TE,HPTS Hﬂ H,
which shall nol apply to existing facllies. ﬂ‘rh L ﬁi! %L P{.Lm{ P’;ﬁl"
[ ' .
CRETON oo ™ & / 9095
. wad - b
This Rule i not met as evidenced by: o £ LB - W
A_ Based on observation during the survey the ) '?' e ﬂ;.'l.l"L'
facility has not maintained water femperatures in *é’ ol
compliance with this rule. This deficlency affects o Mﬂ{
all the occupants on the 1st flsor, as i
1. Finding: The water temperatures on fhe 1st
floor were consistently measured at 120° F which '
Is above the maximum allowed,
C 199| Exhaust Venlilation c 198

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

! This Rule is not met as svidenced by

104 MCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

{g) The spaeces fisted in this Paragraph shall be
provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two cuble feel per minute per sguare fool, This
requirement does not apply to facilties licensed
before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation In
iheze specified spaces:

(1} soiled linen siorags,;

(2} soil ulifty rocm;

{3) bathrooms and lollet rooms;

(4) housekeaping closets; and

(5) laundry area,

(k} Thiz Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exception of Paragraph ()
which shall not apply 1o existing facilities.,

A. Based on obaarvation during the survey the
facility has not provided exhaust ventilation in
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accordance with this rule, This deficiency affects Rﬂlﬁi %{g L PF‘]"E!I 'i]f’“' -~
the staff using the individual rooms and other . N’L el AL ol
oocupants on the same hall if odors become Eﬁ'ﬁﬂ & ;
present. In addition, 1st floor central exhaust (Be TSt .H
system deficiency effects all the residents on the e M o
15t floor, ' Al i

e et
s Pusanct— T8 WOlie 1300067
1, 18t Floor R ety R ; -2

a, The central exhaust system for the 1st floor is
not operafing. FT.L_ con Tt Ev
b. Bad Pan Room - Thare is no exhaust fan for
the room.

2. 2nd Floor q/
a. - Bed Pan Room - There is no exhaust fan for
the: roorm,

|

b. Janitor ' & Closet - Thare 15 no axhaust fan for
the room.

. ! 3. 3rd Floor - Blohazard Room - There [s no
;.{L‘[ Wy | exhaust fan for the room.
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